LA WORLD AIRPORTS - LAX
MAY 2006 CRIME REPORT

MAY APRIL CHG YTD YTD CHG
PA RT I CRIM ES 2006 2006 MONTH 2006 2005 YTD
VIOLENT CRIME
HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 1 -1
RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROBBERY 0 1 -1 2 0 2
AGG. ASSAULT : 0 0 0 1 0 1
SUB-TOTAL (VIOLENT) 0 1 -1 3 1 2
PROPERTY CRIME
BURGLARY, BUSINESS 1 0 1 5 1 4
BURGLARY, VEHICLE 10 3 7 23 43 -20
THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 2 5 -3 20 29 -9
AUTO THEFT TOTAL 1 4 -3 7 3 4
PROPERTY THEFT
THEFT FROM PERSON 0 0 0 3 5 -2
PETTY THEFT 20 27 -7 125 181 -56
GRAND THEFT 25 28 -3 133 153 -20
THEFT TOTAL 45 55 -10 261 339 -78
SUB-TOTAL (PROPERTY) 59 67 2 316 415 -99
TOTAL PART | CRIMES 59 68 -9 319 416 -97
PART Il CRIMES
BATTERY (SIMPLE) 5 5 0 21 31 -10
VANDALISM VEHICLE 5 4 1 26 15 11
*OTHER (MISCELLANEOUS OFFENSES) 131 100 31 664 689 -25
TOTAL PART Il CRIMES 141 109 32 711 735 -24
TOTAL CRIMES 200 177 23 1030 1151 -121
1

Totals may change monthly due to late reporting or the reclassification of crime reports.

Includes crimes classified as Miscellaneous Offenses AIRPORT PROPERTY IN
and Checked Luggage/On Aircraft Theft. R.D. # 1494, 1495, 1498



MAY 2006

Crimes in "Other" Miscellaneous Offenses

Annoying Phone Call/Electrical Transmission 0

Brandishing Weapon 0

Checked Luggage Theft 10

Defraud DMV 1

Driving Under the Influence 1

Driving Without a License 21

Drug Related Offenses 11

Emblezzlement/Fraud 0

Gun at Screening 0

Interferring With a Police Officer 0

Loitering 7

On Aircraft Theft 1

Operating For-Hire Vehicle w/o PUC Authority 18

Prohibited Items 6

Resisting Arrest 0

TRESPASSING, 602(T)(1) PC. 0

Violation of a Court Order 0

Weapons Violation 13

TOTAL 131



Crime Reports Taken By LAX Police and LAPD for Crimes

MAY 2006

That Occurred on Airport Property Only

LOCATION

LOT B

LOTC

LOT D

LOTE

100 WW

101 PARKING STRUCTURE
150 WW

200 WwW

201 PARKING STRUCTURE
250 WwW

251 PARKING STRUCTURE
203/209/259/299 PKG STRUCTURE
300 Ww

301 PARKING STRUCTURE
350 Ww

380 WW

400 WW

401 PARKING STRUCTURE
450 WwW

500 WW

501 PARKING STRUCTURE
550 WW

599 PARKING STRUCTURE
600 WW

601 PARKING STRUCTURE
650 WW

700 WW

701 PARKING STRUCTURE
750 WwW

800 WW

801 PARKING STRUCTURE
850 WwW

OTHER LOCATIONS
TOTAL LAX REPTS

RrorrorQoanvmRraorwr >404H

= =
cocognvok

H A B B -
O G B U U R m
M G A R R o T
| T G G B . T
cC A T L B & H
Il S E V A G E Z E
D L R E R T R < F
E T Y H Y A Y T T
3
2
1 2
3
5
1
1
1
1
1 1 12
2 5
1 1 1
2
2
4
2
3
1
1
1 4

\%
E
H
0]
\% T
A H
N E
D R
2
2
1
21
2
5
12
1
1
12
8
20
7
3
8
9
1
11
1 1
1
1 6
5 131



ARRESTS

May-06
MALE FEM *OTHERAGENCY | JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC  YTD

ADULT ARRESTS ARRESTS 2006
FELONY 15 7 38 62 50 48 32 60 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 252
MISD 39 6 11 21 43 59 5 5% 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 229
OTHERS 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 4
JUVENILE ARRESTS
FELONY 0 0 1 i1 1 o0 0 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 3
MISD 0 0 0 o o o 1 ©0 0O O 0 0 © 0 0 1
OTHER o o o o0 O 0O O 0 0 © 0 0 0
TOTAL 54 | 13| 51 86 94 108 8 118 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0 489
*REPORTED ARRESTS BY OTHER AGENCIES ON AIRPORT PROPERTY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT FUGITIVE ARRESTS

ALTER REGISTRATION/LICENSE PLATES/ETC GRAND THEFT AUTO

ARSON GUN AT SCREENING

BATTERY HIT AND RUN CAUSING INJURY

BATTERY ON A POLICE OFFICER
BATTERY (DOMESTIC)
BRANDISHING A FIREARM
BURGLARY FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
BURGLARY COMMERCIAL
CARRYING A CONCEALED FIREARM
CARRYING A LOADED FIREARM
CHILD ENDANGERMENT

CREDIT CARD FRAUD

CRIMINAL THREATS

CRUELTY TO CHILD LIKELY TO PROD GBI/DEATH
DEFRAUDING INNKEEPER
DEFRAUDING DEPT. OF MOTOR VEHICLES
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOING BUSINESS W/OUT LICENSE
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

DRINKING IN PUBLIC

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE
DRIVING W/O A LICENSE

DRIVING W/O CONSENT

DRIVING W/ SUSPENDED LICENSE
DRUG RELATED ARRESTS

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
EMBEZZLEMENT/FRAUD

FAILURE TO APPEAR

FIREARM VIOLATION
FORGERY/COUNTERFEIT

FALSE INFO P/O 31VC

PRPRPMAMJOOONOOOOOOOROONOR OOO

=
~

NOORr OO

INDECENT EXPOSURE

INTERFERING WITH A PEACE OFFICER
LEWD ACTS WITH A CHILD

LODGING ILLEGAL

LOITERING

MILITARY DESERTER
OBSTRUCTING/INTIM 602.1(A) PC
OPERAT. VEH W/OUT PUC AUTH.
PAROLE/PROBATION VIOLATION
PEEPING 647 (I) PC

POSS FRAUD DRIV LIC

RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY
RESISTING/OBSTRUCTING OFFICERS
ROBBERY

SELLING ALCOHOL TO A MINOR
SOLICITATION W/OUT PERMIT
TERRORIST THREAT

THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
THEFT GRAND

THEFT PETTY

THEFT W/ PRIOR

THEFT OF LOST PROPERTY (APPROPRIATION)
TRESPASSING

THEFT (CONSPIRACY)

VANDALISM - PROPERTY

VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER
WARRANT ARRESTS

WEAPONS VIOLATIONS

TOTAL ARRESTS

LYTD
2005

276
234

524

118

YTD
%CHG

-9%

-2%
0%

-57%

N/C

N/C

-1%



TOTAL CRIMES BY MONTH

300

250

200

150

May-05  Jun-05 Jul-05  Aug-05 Sep-05 Oct-05 Nov-05 Dec-05 Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06



