## LA WORLD AIRPORTS - LAX **MAY 2006 CRIME REPORT**

	MAY	APRIL	CHG	YTD	YTD	CHG
PART I CRIMES	2006	2006	MONTH	2006	2005	YTD
VIOLENT CRIME HOMICIDE	0	0	0	0	1	-1
RAPE	0	0	0	0	0	0
ROBBERY	0	1	-1	2	0	2
AGG. ASSAULT :	0	0	0	1	0	1
SUB-TOTAL (VIOLENT)	0	1	-1	3	1	2
PROPERTY CRIME BURGLARY, BUSINESS	1	0	1	5	1	4
BURGLARY, VEHICLE	10	3	7	23	43	-20
THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE	2	5	-3	20	29	-9
AUTO THEFT TOTAL	1	4	-3	7	3	4
PROPERTY THEFT THEFT FROM PERSON PETTY THEFT GRAND THEFT THEFT TOTAL	0 20 25 <b>45</b>	0 27 28 <b>55</b>	0 -7 -3 -10	3 125 133 <b>261</b>	5 181 153 <b>339</b>	-2 -56 -20 -78
SUB-TOTAL (PROPERTY)	59	67	2	316	415	-99
TOTAL PART I CRIMES	59	68	-9	319	416	-97
PART II CRIMES						
BATTERY (SIMPLE)	5	5	0	21	31	-10
VANDALISM VEHICLE	5	4	1	26	15	11
*OTHER (MISCELLANEOUS OFFENSES)	131	100	31	664	689	-25
TOTAL PART II CRIMES	141	109	32	711	735	-24
TOTAL CRIMES	200	177	23	1030	1151	-121

1

Totals may change monthly due to late reporting or the reclassification of crime reports.

## MAY 2006

### **Crimes in "Other" Miscellaneous Offenses**

Approving Dhana Call/Electrical Transmission	0
Annoying Phone Call/Electrical Transmission Bomb Threat	1
Brandishing Weapon	0
Carrying a Concealed Weapon	0
Checked Luggage Theft	10
Criminal/Verbal Threat	2
Defraud DMV	1
Doing Business Without a License/Permit	1
Driving Under the Influence	1
Driving W/out Consent	0
Driving Without a License	21
Driving With Suspended License	20
Drug Related Offenses	11
Drunk in Public	5
Emblezzlement/Fraud	0
Firearm Violation	0
Gun at Screening	0
Indecent Exposure with Priors On Flight	0
Interferring With a Police Officer	0
Lodging	0
Loitering	7
Misuse of HDCP Placard	1
On Aircraft Theft	1
Open Container in Vehicle	1
Operating For-Hire Vehicle w/o PUC Authority	18
Possession of Fraudulent License	1
Prohibited Items	6
Receiving Stolen Property	0
Resisting Arrest	0
Soliciting Donations W/ Out a Permit	1
TRESPASSING, 602(T)(1) PC.	0
Vandalism Property	9
Violation of a Court Order	0
Waybill Violation	0
Weapons Violation	13
Worthless Document	0

#### TOTAL

131

# **MAY 2006**

#### Crime Reports Taken By LAX Police and LAPD for Crimes That Occurred on Airport Property Only

	_	H O M	A G G	B A	B U R	B U R		R O	THEFT	_	V E H	-
	т О	I C	^	T T	G	G		B B	FROM	Т Н	v	O T
	т	I I	A S	Ē	v	L A	G	E	ğ	E	V A	н
	Å	D	L	R	Ĕ	R	Т	R	> <	F	Ň	E
LOCATION	L	E	Т	Y	н	Y	A	Y	VEH	Т	D	R
LOT B	3	-	•		3		~			•	U	N
LOT C	4				2							2
LOT D	5				1				2		2	2
LOT E	1				•				-		1	
100 WW	24									3		21
<b>101 PARKING STRUCTURE</b>	2									-		2
150 WW	5											5
200 WW	17									5		12
201 PARKING STRUCTURE	1											1
250 WW	0											
251 PARKING STRUCTURE	1											1
203/209/259/299 PKG STRUCTURE	1									1		
300 WW	13									1		12
301 PARKING STRUCTURE	9				1							8
350 WW	1									1		
380 WW	34			1		1				12		20
400 WW	14			2						5		7
401 PARKING STRUCTURE	6				1		1			1		3
450 WW	2									2		•
500 WW	10									2		8
501 PARKING STRUCTURE	0											
550 WW	0											
599 PARKING STRUCTURE 600 WW	0 13									4		0
601 PARKING STRUCTURE	13									4		9 1
650 WW	2			2								I
700 WW	2 14			2						3		11
701 PARKING STRUCTURE	3				1					5	1	1
750 WW	2				1					1		1
800 WW	0									•		•
801 PARKING STRUCTURE	0											
850 WW	0											
OTHER LOCATIONS	12				1					4	1	6
TOTAL LAX REPTS	200	0	0	5	10	1	1	0	2	45	5	131

### ARRESTS

#### 2006

		Ma	y-06															
ADULT ARRESTS	MALE	FEM	*OTHER AGENCY ARRESTS	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	ОСТ	NOV	DEC	YTD 2006	LYTD 2005	YTD %CHG
FELONY	15	7	38	62	50	48	32	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	252	276	-9%
MISD	39	6	11	21	43	59	50	56	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	229	234	-2%
OTHERS	0	0	1	2	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	4	0%
JUVENILE ARRESTS																		
FELONY	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	7	-57%
MISD	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	N/C
OTHER				0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	N/C
TOTAL	54	13	51	86	94	108	83	118	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	489	524	-7%

\*REPORTED ARRESTS BY OTHER AGENCIES ON AIRPORT PROPERTY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	0	FUGITIVE ARRESTS	10
ALTER REGISTRATION/LICENSE PLATES/ETC	0	GRAND THEFT AUTO	0
ARSON	0	GUN AT SCREENING	0
BATTERY	1	HIT AND RUN CAUSING INJURY	0
BATTERY ON A POLICE OFFICER	0	INDECENT EXPOSURE	0
BATTERY (DOMESTIC)	2	INTERFERING WITH A PEACE OFFICER	0
BRANDISHING A FIREARM	0	LEWD ACTS WITH A CHILD	0
BURGLARY FROM MOTOR VEHICLE	0	LODGING ILLEGAL	0
BURGLARY COMMERCIAL	1	LOITERING	7
CARRYING A CONCEALED FIREARM	0	MILITARY DESERTER	1
CARRYING A LOADED FIREARM	0	OBSTRUCTING/INTIM 602.1(A) PC	0
CHILD ENDANGERMENT	0	OPERAT. VEH W/OUT PUC AUTH.	0
CREDIT CARD FRAUD	0	PAROLE/PROBATION VIOLATION	2
CRIMINAL THREATS	0	PEEPING 647 (I) PC	0
CRUELTY TO CHILD LIKELY TO PROD GBI/DEATH	0	POSS FRAUD DRIV LIC	1
DEFRAUDING INNKEEPER	0	RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY	2
DEFRAUDING DEPT. OF MOTOR VEHICLES	2	RESISTING/OBSTRUCTING OFFICERS	0
DISORDERLY CONDUCT	0	ROBBERY	0
DOING BUSINESS W/OUT LICENSE	0	SELLING ALCOHOL TO A MINOR	0
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	0	SOLICITATION W/OUT PERMIT	0
DRINKING IN PUBLIC	5	TERRORIST THREAT	0
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE	4	THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE	0
DRIVING W/O A LICENSE	1	THEFT GRAND	4
DRIVING W/O CONSENT	1	THEFT PETTY	2
DRIVING W/ SUSPENDED LICENSE	1	THEFT W/ PRIOR	0
DRUG RELATED ARRESTS	17	THEFT OF LOST PROPERTY (APPROPRIATION)	0
DRUNK IN PUBLIC	0	TRESPASSING	0
EMBEZZLEMENT/FRAUD	0	THEFT (CONSPIRACY)	0
FAILURE TO APPEAR	1	VANDALISM - PROPERTY	3
FIREARM VIOLATION	0	VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER	0
FORGERY/COUNTERFEIT	0	WARRANT ARRESTS	41
FALSE INFO P/O 31VC	2	WEAPONS VIOLATIONS	7

TOTAL ARRESTS

118

# **TOTAL CRIMES BY MONTH**

